PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Graser	09/08/2008
Martin Reitz	09/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12206869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: syopp@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DE920080106US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marisa J. Dubuc		

Total Attachments: 1 source=24X9409#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021499 FRAME: 0646

500641979

UU UVS H

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: DE920080106US1

Where	as, I/we					
(1) (2)	Thomas Graser Martin Reitz	of of	Leonberg Dettingen	Country of Country of	Germany Germany	and
have ir	nvented certain improvements in					
MET	HOD, SYSTEM, AND COMPUTER PRO	OGRA	M PRODUCT	FOR IMPLEME	NTING A W	EB SERVICE INTERFACE
(select	one): \underline{X} executed concurrently herewith α	or 🗆 🤄	Serial No	Filed	l on	
Where	as, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MAC business at Armonk, New York 10504 interest in the said application and inve	, (here	einafter called I	BM), desires to a	cquire the en	tire right, title and
Now th	nerefore, for a valuable consideration, rece assign, and transfer to IBM, its successor invention therein disclosed for the Unite priority resulting from the filing of said any Letters Patent granted upon the invented hereby agree that IBM may apply for for in connection with the United States and	rs and de Star Unite ention	I assigns, the er tes and foreign d States applica s set forth in sai Letters Patent of	ntire right, title an countries, and in ution, and I/we red id application to I on said invention	d interest in a all foreign co quest the Cor BM, its succ and I/we will	the said application and ountries, and all rights of nmissioner of Patents to issue essors and assigns; and I/we execute all papers necessary
Signed	and sealed:				<u> </u>	
(1) a	t: Böblingen : on	: <u>C</u>	3/08	, 2008;	Thomas Gr	Gaset aser
(2) a	t: Röblingen ; on	:(20/20	, 2008;	Martin Reit	Per